

003002

PATERSONS SCOTTISH CREAM SHORTBREAD FINGERS 40g

Scottish Cream Shortbread Fingers 48x40g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

PATERSONS SCOTTISH CREAM SHORTBREAD FINGERS 48 x 40g e 05010665956111 - outer barcode

Brand	Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK Limited
Manufacturer Product Code	F5611
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Other
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	f678000776104f1eb914e097e100f5fa
Specification Type	Generic



Inner Component GTIN	5010745056113
Outer Case GTIN	05010665956111



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Wheat flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Rapeseed oil, Sugar, Double cream (**Milk**) (4%), Salt, Butter (**Milk**), Flavourings.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	Yes	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Allergen Statement On Pack
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

DIET SUITABILITY	Vegan Diet	No	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
	Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 20g serving	RI per 20g serving
Energy (kJ)	2130 kJ	25%	426	5%
Energy (kcal)	509 kcal	25%	101.8	5%
Fat	25 g	36%	5 g	7%
of which Saturates	3.2 g	16%	0.64 g	3%
Carbohydrate	61 g	23%	12.2 g	5%
of which Sugars	18 g	20%	3.6 g	4%
Fibre	2.3 g		0.46 g	
Protein	6.5 g	13%	1.3 g	3%
Salt	0.64 g	11%	0.13 g	2%
Sodium	300 mg		60 mg	
Serving Size	20 g			
Serving Size Description	1 biscuit			
Number of Servings	2 Servings			

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
PREPARED

Source of Nutritional Information		Calculation based on known values of ingredients		
Nutrient	per 100g/ml prepared	RI per 100g/ml prepared	per 20g prepared	RI per 20g/ml prepared
Energy (kJ)			426 kJ	5%
Energy (kcal)			102 kcal	5%
Fat			5 g	7%
of which Saturates			0.6 g	3%
Carbohydrate			12 g	5%
of which Sugars			3.6 g	4%
Fibre			0.5 g	
Protein			1.3 g	3%
Salt			0.13 g	2%

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

N/A

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.

Storage Instructions After Opening

Once opened, store in an airtight container.

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin United Kingdom

Additional Origin Details

Made with EU and Non EU Wheat flour and Butter.

Origin of the Primary Ingredient

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Address

Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK Limited
FBC UK LTD, Charter Court
74-78 Victoria St
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL1 3XH
United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01727899700

Complaints Contact

Neil Harrison
Group Technical Manager
Neil.Harrison@FBC-UK.com

Technical Contact

Neil Harrison
Group Technical Manager
Neil.Harrison@FBC-UK.com

P: (Phone) 07590 417654

Commercial Contact

Wills Jennings
Food Service Director
wills.jennings@FBC-UK.com

P: (Phone) 07850972396

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.